

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Marble

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 458, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "392,872" and substitute "395,212" and in the GENERAL FUND column
- 3 strike "295,757" and substitute "298,097".

- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 5 Page 462, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "13,892,582" and
- 6 substitute "14,303,979" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 7 "10,086,960" and substitute "10,498,357".

- 8 Page 462, line 7, in the GENERAL FUND column strike "136.1" and substitute
- 9 "140.1".

- 10 Page 462, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "6,992,937" and
- 11 substitute "7,172,849" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike "4,893,613"
- 12 and substitute "5,073,525".

- 13 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Provides \$593,649 General Fund and 4.0 FTE to the Colorado Bureau of Investigation in the Department of **Public Safety** for the Cold Case Homicide Team.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Public Safety	\$593,649	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$593,649	4.0

** *** ** *** **